

Wild Rose School Division

Board News

Approval

Approval

WRSD:

Evergreen Modular Project

The Board of Trustees approved

the relocation of \$186,000 from the Evergreen Crawlspace project

to cover the increased cost of the

approved the tender provided by

Prologic Construction Ltd. For the

Locally Developed Course

The Board of Trustees approved

1. Fire Department 25-3 - Sept 1.

Theatre 15-3, 15-5, 25-3, 25-5,

35-3, 25-5 - Sept 1, 2015 - Aug

25-3, 25-5, 35-3, 35-5 - Sept 1,

3. Technical Theatre 15-3, 15-5,

4. Musical Theatre 15-5, 25-5, 35

-5 - Sept 1, 2015 - Aug 31,

5. **Dance** 15-5, 25-5, 35-5 - Sept 1, 2015 - Aug 31, 2019

the following course for use in

2015 - Aug 31, 2019,

2014 - Aug 31-2018

31, 2019,

2019

2. Advanced Acting/Touring

amount of \$759,447.00

connecting modular link. They also

Highlights from the August 18, 2015 Board Meeting

CONTENTS

- * Aurora Bus Loop
- * Bus Hub Approval
- * MLA Delegation
- * Health Spending Account
- * Evergreen Modular **Project Approval**
- * Locally Developed Course Approval

UPCOMING EVENTS

September 1 First Day of School for Students

September 7 Labour Day - No School for Students & Staff

> September 15 **Board Meeting**

October 20 Board Meeting - Drayton Valley

4912-43 Street **Rocky Mountain** House, AB T4T 1P4 1-403-845-3376 or 1-800-771-0537 www.wrsd.ca



Mae Tryon Chairperson



Vice Chairperson











Heidi Hetherington

Aurora Bus Loop

The Board of Trustees approved the construction of the Aurora Traffic Loop in the Town of Drayton Valley.

Bus Hub Approval

The Board of Trustees approved the Bus Hub Sale, Lease and Design Agreement and approved the construction of the bus hub to begin as soon as possible.

MLA Delegation

MLA Mark Smith - Shadow Minister of Education attended the WRSD Board meeting to gather information for his party. He discussed with the board about their opinions on the direction of education in the province, funding, gaining infrastructure and inspiring education.

Health Spending Account

The Board of Trustees approved the exploration for an administrative change for WRSD employees who currently have an ASEBP Health Spending Account to include an option for a wellness account.

Daryl Scott

Gary Thompson

Heather Molchanko